501960017 06/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lgor Fedorenko	06/11/2012
Vlad Tatavu	06/13/2012
Jamie Whitehouse	06/11/2012
Brian Edward Fox	06/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonatype, Inc.
Street Address:	12501 Prosperity Drive, Suite 350
City:	Silver Spring
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13476160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112 703 707 9110 Phone:

Email: posz_mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

SUITE 101 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128_017 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia K. Stephenson

REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0485

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=128_017_Assignment_4pp#page1.tif

source=128_017_Assignment_4pp#page2.tif

source=128_017_Assignment_4pp#page3.tif

source=128_017_Assignment_4pp#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0486

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Sonatype, Inc. 12501 Prosperity Drive, Suite 35 Silver Spring, Maryland 20904	0		
as Assignee, and its successors, assign the United States of America, its territor certain inventions known as	ns or other legal repres ries and all foreign cou	sentatives, t ntries, depe	he entire right, title and interest, in endencies and possessions, to
METHOD AND SYSTEM F	OR MATCHING UNKI NOWN SOFTWARE C		
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United Sta	ates execut	ed
on even date herewith			
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/476,160	filed on	May 21, 2012
as well as any and all continuations, div may be granted therefor. The undersig Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ned hereby authorize(s	s) and requ	est(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when reque which may be necessary for securing, title thereto in said Assignee.	sted, to sign all papers maintaining and enforc	i, take all rig ing patents	phtful oaths, and perform all acts for said inventions and for vesting
The undersigned authorize(s) and emp priority provided under any and all inter be necessary in connection with said a	mational conventions a	to invoke a ind treaties	nd claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as ma
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pos be necessary or desirable for recordation	z Law Group, PLC to in on of this document.	nsert hereo	n any further identification that may
42	11 9un 2012		VIANI CHRE
Inventor 1: Igor Fedorenko	Date	~	Witness
Inventor 2: Vlad Tatavu	Date	-	Witness
	•		
Inventor 3: Jamie Whitehouse	Date		Witness
Inventor 4: Brian Edward Fox	Date	~	Witness
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors			

Revised April 2004

PATENT REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0487

the undersigned hereby agree(s) to a	issign, and hereby, assign	(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to
Sonetype, Inc. 12601 Prosperity Orive, Suite : Silver Spring, Maryland 20904		
		entatives, the entire right, title and interest, in thes, dependencies and possessions, to
	I FOR MATCHING UNKN KNOWN SOFTWARE C	OWN SOFTWARE COMPONENT OMPONENT
described in an application for Letter	s Patent of the United Sta	les executed
on even date herewith		
X as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/478,160	Nied on <u>May 21, 2012</u>
may be granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Trader The undersigned agree(s), when required the undersigned as a signed title thereto in said Assigned. The undersigned authorize(s) and enpriority provided under any and all into the necessary in connection with said	signed hereby authorize(s) marks to issue said Letter uested, to sign all papers, p, maintaining and enforcin npower(s) said Assignee to ternational conventions ar application. osz Law Group, PLC to in	said application and all Letters Patents that) and request(s) the United States s Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts og patents for said inventions and for vesting of invoke and claim the benefit of the right of od treaties in respect of said inventions, as ma
Inventor 1. Igor Fedorenko	Date	Winess
CALL TANK	June 13, 201)
Inventor 2: Viad Tatavu	Date	Wilness
Inventor 3: Jamie Whitehouse	Date	Witness
Inventor 4 Brian Edward Fox	Date	Withess
Continued on page 2 for additional invent	346	

Revised April 2004

	A Company of the Comp		
For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to as	the receipt and Suffi sign, and hereby, a	iciency of which ssign(s), sell(s)	n is hereby expressly acknowledged.) and transfer(s) to
Sonatype, Inc.			
12501 Prosperity Orive, Suite 3 Silver Spring, Maryland 20904	50		
as Assignee, and its successors, assig the United States of America, its territo certain inventions known as	ans or other legal re ories and all foreign	presentatives, countries, dep	the entire right, the and interest, in endencies and possessions, to
METHOD AND SYSTEM TO I	FOR MATCHING L KNOWN SOFTWA	INKNOWN SO RE COMPONE	FTWARE COMPONENT
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the Unite	d States execu	
on even date herewith			
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/476,160	filed on	May 21, 2012
	mmanni mananananananananananananananananananan		
as well as any and all continuations, of may be granted therefor. The undersity Commissioner of Patents and Tradent The undersigned agree(s), when requirements may be necessary for securing title thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and enteriority provided under any and all into the necessary in connection with said. The undersigned also authorize(s) For the processary or desirable for records.	igned hereby author narks to issue said for sested, to sign all po maintaining and en spower(s) said Assi emational convents application.	rize(s) and requirections (approximate all representations) gnee to invoke and treaties to insert here	uess, one Uniou Sules or Letters Patents to said Assignes. Ightful oaths, and perform all acts is for said inventions and for vesting and claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as ma
Inventor 1: Igor Fedorenko	Date		Witness
Inventor 2: Viad Tetavo	Data		Withess
1	Date	X. Santa	
(1) (4)	and the second second		
Inventor 3: Jamie Whitehouse	Date		With 055
Language & Baine Editored Erry		***************************************	Witness

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors

Revised April 2004

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to			
Sonatype, Inc. 12501 Prosperity Drive, Suite 350 Silver Spring, Maryland 20904			
as Assignee, and its successors, assign the United States of America, its territor certain inventions known as	ns or other legal repres ries and all foreign cou	sentatives, t ntries, depe	the entire right, title and interest, in endencies and possessions, to
METHOD AND SYSTEM F TO K	OR MATCHING UNKI		
described in an application for Letters F	Patent of the United Sta	ates execut	ed
on even date herewith			
X as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/476,160	filed on	May 21, 2012
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.			
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.			
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.			
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.			
Inventor 1: Igor Fedorenko	Date	-	Witness
Inventor 2: Vlad Tatavu	Date	-	Witness
Inventor 3: Jamie Whitehouse	Date	-	Witness
Inventor 4: Brian Edward Fox	<u>G/// 20/2</u> Date	•	6/12/12 Witness

Revised April 2004

PATENT REEL: 028399 FRAME: 0490

Continued on page 2 for additional inventors